Thorney Parish Council

Parish Contact - Thorney Parish Council Clerk

Tele: 07922547025 email: clerk@thorneypc.co.uk

NOTICE OF MEETING: Full Council 7.00pm

DATE: Monday 10th March 2025

VENUE: Parish Room, Bedford Hall, Station Road, Thorney

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purposes of considering and resolving the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out below.

Members of the public and press are welcome to attend the meeting and time will be made during the meeting for members of the public to address the Council.

Clerk to Thorney Parish Council 01/03/2025

MEMBERS: Full Council 12. Present membership 7. QUORUM: 4

Public Participation - Mr Bowman - Fenland Flag

AGENDA

Item number	Item to be discussed
2743/24-25	To receive and approve apologies for absence
2744/24-25	To receive Disclosable Interests Declarations
2745/24-25	To Coopt to Thorney Parish Council Mrs Linda Moore and receive her Acceptance of Office submission
2746/24-25	To approve minutes of the meeting of 10 February 2025
274724-25	Matters arising from minutes.
2748/24-25	To receive reports from City Councillors

2749/24-25 Finance

- 1. To approve accounts for Payments and Monthly bank reconciliation
- 2. Contracts of employment have been given/updated to all employees

2750/24-25 Reports

- 1. Burial -
 - 2. Bedford Hall -
 - 3. Allotments -
 - 4. Forge Field -
 - 5. Website link to social media -

2751/24-25 Planning

1. Local Plan – Comments to PCC

- **2.** Approvals and Refusals
- 3. Other Planning Applications

2752/24-25 Roads and Footpaths

- 1. Speeding in village speed indicator sign
- 2. Other matters

2753/24-25 Village Matters

- 1. Warm Welcome
- 2. Youth activities/facilities in the village
- 2754/24-25 Facebook Posts
- 2755/24-25 Matters as agenda items for future consideration.
- 2756/24-25 Parish Council business
 - **1.** Parish Council open day
 - 2. Picnic in the Park coordinator
- 2757/24-25 Date of next meeting Parish Council Meeting 14th April 2025